90287 10-27-94P03:39 R(V) <b>ASPEN</b> <b>ITLE &amp; ESCROW, INC.</b> 525 Main Street Klamoth Falls, Oregon 97601 (503) 084-5137	STATE OF OREGON Courty of Klamath St. Vol. M94 Pege 33441 Filed for record at request of: <u>Aspen Title Co</u> on this 27th day of OctA.D., 19 94 at 27th day of Mortgages Page 33441 in Vol. M94 of Mortgages Page 33441 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Octa Market County Clerk
01042168	By <u>Course Mullinder</u> Deputy. Fee, \$10.00

## DEIED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee unders hat certain Trust Deed described as follows:

Dated	December 30, 1993 Recorded : Janu	Recorded : January 5, 1994	
Fee Number	774036 Воок : м94	Page : 541	
County Of State Of	: Oregon		
Trustor Trustee	Danny Orville Northrop : ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		
Beneficiary	Transamerica Financial Services		

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Daid, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

Date	October 27, 1994		ASPEN TITLE	S ESCROW. INC	<b>.</b>
		[Comparison on the structure of a feature of the structure of a structure of the structure of a structure of a structure of the structure of the structure of the structure of the structure of a structure of the st	FY Happlon	d.Ale	lengton_
State Of Oregon County Of		} ss			
October 27	, 1994				
and mar adia ma	ared ay that he is the Assistar trument was signed on be hid instrument to be its vol	alf of said of	0 Doration by auth	oribe of its Boar	of Directors and he
	CORDED MAIL TO			DEBB	FICIAL SEAL E K. BERGENER PUBLIC - OREGON
Transameric P.O. Box 56	ca Financial Service	:3	3 store Me:	COMMIS	SION NO. 010929 EXPIRES DEC. 17, 1995
Bend, Or 97			Notary Public for O Ny Commission Ex	regon /2-	17-95
			ary containssion ex	pires:	(Seal)